Introduced: May 22, 2023 Adopted: June 12, 2023

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-6

TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON BURLINGTON COUNTY

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON TO AMEND THE POLICE PERSONNEL SALARY AND WAGE ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Council of the Township of Eastampton, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, that the following ranges and rates of pay, exclusive of longevity, are hereby established.

SECTION I.

The following salaries, originally established pursuant to Ordinance 2010-10 and Ordinance 2012-10, are hereby amended as follows:

POLICE PERSONNEL

Name of Position	Minimum Salary	Maximum Salary		
Patrol Officer	\$39,404.75	\$111,505.65		
Detective	\$77,786.00	\$113,113.91 \$115,794.86		
Corporal	\$84,438.75			
Sergeant	\$113,608.50	\$126,423.59		

SECTION II.

Whenever a salary range is provided in this ordinance, the Township Council, pursuant to the Township Code and pursuant to contract, shall determine the salary of the employees involved in the range, such determination to be made on the basis of time holding the position, experience, ability and performance. The Township shall not be obligated with respect to any employee to grant an increase in any year, except as may be provided by contract.

SECTION III.

The Chief Executive Official is hereby authorized to adopt a group hospitalization plan and other insurance plans pursuant to contract, and to provide that such premiums be paid by the Township.

SECTION IV.

The Township Council is hereby authorized to award overtime pay at the rate of one and one half of the regular rate, in accordance with the Federal Labor Standards Act applicable thereto, and pursuant to contract.

SECTION V.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication according to law.

SECTION VI.

All other ordinances in conflict or inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict or inconsistency.

Adopted: June 12, 2023

ATTEST:

KIM-MARIE WHITE

Municipal Clerk

ROBERT APGAR

Mayor

Introduction: May 22, 2023

Council	Motion	2 nd	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Councilman Rodriguez	✓		\checkmark			
Councilman Santillo						\checkmark
Councilman Springer			\checkmark			
Councilman Zeno		✓	\checkmark			
Mayor Apgar			\checkmark			
		VOTE	4	0		

Adoption: June 12, 2023

Council	Motion	2 nd	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Councilman Rodriguez	~		~			
Councilman Santillo			~			
Councilman Springer			V			
Councilman Zeno		1	1			
Mayor Apgar			1			
		VOTE	5	0		